Hot Water Utilidor Project – MAJ 15-MJ0065-Rebid  Addendum #1 10/14/16
Facilities Planning & Capital Projects, Cal Poly, San Luis Obispo, CA 93407-0690 - PH 805/756-2581 FX 805.756.7566 Page 1 of 2
CALIFORNIA  POLYTECHNIC  STATE  UNIVERSITY
FACILITIES PLANNING & CAPITAL PROJECTS
San  Luis  Obispo,  CA   93407-0690
p 805/756-2581     f 805.756.7566
Hot Water Utilidor Project

A. Specification Format:  The Specifications are organized into Divisions and
Sections using the 16-division format and CSI/CSC's "1995 MasterFormat"
numbering system.
1. Section Identification:  The Specifications use Section numbers and titles
to help cross-referencing in the Contract Documents.  Sections in the
Project Manual are in numeric sequence; however, the sequence is
incomplete because all available Section numbers are not used.  Consult
the table of contents at the beginning of the Project Manual to determine
numbers and names of Sections in the Contract Documents.
2. Division 01:  Sections in Division 01 shall apply to the execution of the
Work of all Sections in the Specifications.
B. Specification Content:  The Specifications use certain conventions for the style of
language and the intended meaning of certain terms, words, and phrases when
used in particular situations.  These conventions are as follows:
1. Abbreviated Language:  Language used in the Specifications and other
Contract Documents is abbreviated.  Words and meanings shall be
interpreted as appropriate.  Words implied, but not stated, shall be
inferred as the sense requires.  Singular words shall be interpreted as
plural and plural words shall be interpreted as singular where applicable
as the context of the Contract Documents indicates.
2. Imperative mood and streamlined language are generally used in the
Specifications.  Requirements expressed in the imperative mood are to
California Polytechnic State University - San Luis Obispo, CA
UTILIDOR HOT WATER LINE REPLACEMENT
MAJ 15-MJ0065-Rebid
SUMMARY OF WORK
01 11 00 - 9
Sept. 2016 Rebid - ADDENDUM #01
be performed by Contractor.  Occasionally, the indicative or subjunctive
mood may be used in the Section Text for clarity to describe
responsibilities that must be fulfilled indirectly by Contractor or by others
when so noted.
I. The words "shall," "shall be," or "shall comply with," depending
on the context, are implied where a colon (:) is used within a
sentence or phrase.
C. Drawing Keynotes:  Throughout the drawings, specification keynotes are used to
reference work and indicate the general section of the specifications in which the
noted work is addressed.  The keynotes do not define or limit the scope to a
particular trade or section.  Coordinate a complete scope of work.
PART 2 -  PRODUCTS – NOT USED
PART 3 -  EXECUTION – NOT USED
END OF SECTION
California Polytechnic State University - San Luis Obispo, CA
UTILIDOR HOT WATER LINE REPLACEMENT
MAJ 15-MJ0065-Rebid
Sept. 2016 Rebid - ADDENDUM #01
SECTION 01 23 00
BID ALTERNATIVE PROCEDURES
PART 1 - GENERAL
1.1 RELATED DOCUMENTS
A. Construction Drawings, Technical Specifications, Addenda, and general provisions of the
Contract, including Contract General Conditions and Supplementary General Conditions and
other Division 1 Specification Sections, apply to this Section.
1.2 SECTION INCLUDES
A. Requirements and descriptions for products and scopes of Work identified as Bid
Alternative in the Drawings and Specifications and listed as " Bid Alternative " on the Bid
Proposal Form.
1.3 RELATED DOCUMENTS AND SECTIONS